PRIORITY BUILDING

4

CURRENT

CURRENT

6

North

North

North

North

North

North

North

North

North

South

South

South

South

South

South

South

LIFE SAFETY PROJECTS

LIFE SAFETY PROJECT
Boiler Replacement
Library Air Handler Replacement
Auditorium Air Handler Replacement
Classroom Door Replacement
Underground Track Surface Replacement
Window Panel Replacement - Exterior
Pool Dive Platform Replacement
Concrete Step Replacement - Forest Entrance
Numerous Small Items / 10 Year Life Safety Report
Transformers / Switchgear / Wiring Replacement
Exterior Concrete Stair Replacement
Concrete Ramp Replacement to Underground Track
Pool Dive Platform Replacement
Pool Pak Installation
Pool Pak Unit Replacement

Numerous Small Items / 10 Year Life Safety Report

PROJECT COST

$1,900,000.00

$335,000.00
$635,000.00
$75,000.00
$290,000.00
$50,000.00
$40,000.00
$7,000.00
$300,000.00
$400,000.00
$90,000.00
$126,000.00
$40,000.00
$300,000.00
$217,000.00

$300,000.00

TOTAL APPROVED AMOUNT

$4,952,204




