LIFE SAFETY PROJECTS

PRIORITY	BUILDING	LIFE SAFETY PROJECT	PROJECT COST
1	North	Boiler Replacement	\$1,900,000.00
8	North	Library Air Handler Replacement	\$335,000.00
8	North	Auditorium Air Handler Replacement	\$635,000.00
3	North	Classroom Door Replacement	\$75,000.00
5	North	Underground Track Surface Replacement	\$290,000.00
9	North	Window Panel Replacement - Exterior	\$50,000.00
4	North	Pool Dive Platform Replacement	\$40,000.00
7	North	Concrete Step Replacement - Forest Entrance	\$7,000.00
6	North	Numerous Small Items / 10 Year Life Safety Report	\$300,000.00
2	South	Transformers / Switchgear / Wiring Replacement	\$400,000.00
7	South	Exterior Concrete Stair Replacement	\$90,000.00
7	South	Concrete Ramp Replacement to Underground Track	\$126,000.00
4	South	Pool Dive Platform Replacement	\$40,000.00
CURRENT	South	Pool Pak Installation	\$300,000.00
CURRENT	South	Pool Pak Unit Replacement	\$217,000.00
6	South	Numerous Small Items / 10 Year Life Safety Report	\$300,000.00
		TOTAL APPROVED AMOUNT	\$4,952,204